

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Siggelkow Road; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 118 Bid Deadline: February 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI		Tri-County Paving, Inc. DeForest, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - SIGGELKOW ROAD									
1.	Standard Sanitary & Storm Manhole Castings	10	each	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	5	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
3.	Sanitary Manhole Casting Adjustments	13	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
4.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	30,000	sq. yds.	\$ 2.75	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 58,500.00
5.	3" Breaker Run	7,000	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00
6.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
7.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	2,500	cu. yds.	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00
8.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,500	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00
9.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Remove and Replace (< 50-foot sections)	350	lin. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 11,410.00
10.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (> 50-foot sections)	3,500	lin. ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 44,800.00
11.	5" Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	7,000	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 37,100.00
12.	8" Concrete Pavement	170	sq. yds.	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 11,764.00
13.	Truncated Dome Panels	112	sq. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,136.00
14.	Sawcutting	1,500	lin. ft.	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
15.	2¾" Type 3 LT Lower Course Asphalt	4,900	tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 284,200.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 270,480.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 261,170.00
16.	2¼" Type 4 LT Surface Course Asphalt	4,000	tons	\$ 61.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 233,200.00
17.	3" Type 5LT Asphalt Driveways and Medians	300	sq. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 5,655.00
18.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
19.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
20.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
21.	Clean and Tack	30,000	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,500.00
22.	Path Pavement Removal	1,000	sq. yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
23.	3" Type 5LT Asphalt Path (8 Feet Wide)	1,000	sq. yds.	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.62	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 14,250.00
24.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	2,700	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00
25.	Rectangular Storm Sewer Inlet with Casting	8	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00
26.	Storm Sewer Castings	8	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
27.	12" RCP Storm Sewer	90	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements – Siggelkow Road; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 118 Bid Deadline: February 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI		Tri-County Paving, Inc. DeForest, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28.	Storm Sewer Casting Adjustments	11	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
29.	Replace Water Valve Boxes (Top Section)	6	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
30.	Saddle Storm Sewer Inlet & Casting, Constructed Directly on Pipe	3	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
31.	Hydrant Relocation	2	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
32.	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	672	lin. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,360.00
33.	Conduit Handhole	4	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
34.	Remove and Reinstall Signs & Mailboxes	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
35.	Tree Allowance	1	allowance	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,092,744.00		\$ 1,052,308.00		\$ 1,075,645.00
ALTERNATE BID - TRIANGLE STREET									
A1.	Standard Sanitary & Storm Manhole Castings	3	each	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
A2.	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	4	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
A3.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	4	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
A4.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	12,000	sq. yds.	\$ 2.75	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 23,400.00
A5.	3" Breaker Run	2,000	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
A6.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	1,000	cu. yds.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
A7.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,000	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
A8.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Remove and Replace (< 50-foot sections)	550	lin. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00
A9.	Sawcutting	150	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
A10.	2¼" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	1,600	tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 57.40	\$ 91,840.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 93,280.00
A11.	1¾" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	1,250	tons	\$ 61.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 61.95	\$ 77,437.50
A12.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A13.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A14.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A15.	Clean and Tack	12,000	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,200.00
A16.	Replace Water Valve Boxes (Top Section)	14	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$ 291,275.00		\$ 276,230.00		\$ 285,717.50